



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0171-0494 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: May 24, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 5/3/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 117 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Wrong Way Pavement Markings - Secondary Roadways **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Safety Marking LLC	\$436,180.05	100.00%
2	K5 Corporation (formerly Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc)	\$494,505.45	113.37%
3	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$603,924.20	138.46%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0494
Letting Date: May 24, 2023
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 117 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Wrong Way Pavement Markings - Secondary Roadways

Counties: Various
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Safety Marking LLC		(2) K5 Corporation (formerly Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc)		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0970006	40,000.000 est.	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
0020 0970007	800.000 hr	0.01000	8.00	0.01000	8.00	1.00000	800.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
0030 0971001	(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0975004	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0050 0976002	65.000 day	0.01000	0.65	0.01000	0.65	1.00000	65.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0060 0978002	20.000 ea.	20.00000	400.00	25.00000	500.00	25.00000	500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0070 0980020	(1.000) LS	23,000.00000	23,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
0080 0981100	44.000 ea.	100.00000	4,400.00	100.00000	4,400.00	100.00000	4,400.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
0090 1130010	65.000 day	0.01000	0.65	1.00000	65.00	1.00000	65.00
ARROW BOARD							
0100 1131002	65.000 day	0.01000	0.65	1.00000	65.00	1.00000	65.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Safety Marking LLC		(2) K5 Corporation (formerly Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc)		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	1209114 108.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	1.50000	162.00	2.00000	216.00	2.25000	243.00
0120	1209131 1,620.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	1.00000	1,620.00	2.00000	3,240.00	2.75000	4,455.00
0130	1210101 2,282.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.50000	1,141.00	0.50000	1,141.00	1.00000	2,282.00
0140	1210102 22,824.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.75000	17,118.00	1.50000	34,236.00	1.55000	35,377.20
0150	1210105 17,898.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	7.85000	140,499.30	6.50000	116,337.00	7.00000	125,286.00
0160	1210106 23,948.000 12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	4.00000	95,792.00	5.50000	131,714.00	7.00000	167,636.00
0170	1211001 895.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	10.00000	8,950.00	5.00000	4,475.00	10.00000	8,950.00
0180	1220027 204.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	20.00000	4,080.00	25.00000	5,100.00	55.00000	11,220.00
0190	1806202 780.000 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	50.00000	39,000.00	100.00000	78,000.00	110.00000	85,800.00
0200	1806226 780.000 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	0.01000	7.80	0.01000	7.80	1.00000	780.00
Section Totals:		\$436,180.05		\$494,505.45		\$603,924.20	
Contract Totals		\$436,180.05		\$494,505.45		\$603,924.20	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum